

RESOLUTION NO. 486 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LOEB, LEGGETT, SOKOL, HYDE, MAGOWAN, HOGAN, WILD, DRISCOLL AND DICKINSON

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH CATALOG & COMMERCE SOLUTIONS FOR WEBSITE RE-DESIGN FOR WARREN COUNTY (WC 70-19)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for Website Re-Design for Warren County (WC 70-19), and

WHEREAS, the Director of Information Technology has recommended that Warren County award

the contract to Catalog & Commerce Solutions as the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent be, and hereby is, authorized and directed

to notify Catalog & Commerce Solutions of the acceptance of its bid, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with Catalog & Commerce Solutions relative to Website Re-Design for Warren County (WC 70-19), pursuant to the terms and provisions of the bid specifications and proposal, in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$29,750), for a term commencing upon execution by both parties and terminating one (1) year from date of execution, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.1680 470 Information Technology, Contract.